Name

Brandi Clark
Christine Leckie
Jamie Whetstone
Jason Evans
Jessica James
John Daniels
Joseph Seagren
Laura Saulters
Linda Parker
Maria Medina
Olivia Penson
Shawn Lyons
Sonya Turner
Stacy Sullivan
Virginia Simpson
Zackery Elder
Daniel Ragusa
Lucero Rodriguez

Current Dept

Tax Assessor

Dispatch

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations
Information Tech Services
Jail Operations

Dispatch

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Child Abuse Task Force
Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Temporary Pool
Temporary Pool

Jail Operations
Information Tech Services
Information Tech Services

Dept #
3101
5003
3101
5001
5030
0601
5030
5003
3101
3101
5110
3101
3101
1001
1001
5030
0601
0601

Current Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Dispatcher

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Deputy Sheriff

Detention Officer

Network Support Specialist
Detention Officer
Dispatcher

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Deputy Sheriff

Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Temporary

Temporary

Detention Officer

Network Support Specialist
Help Desk Support Specialist

Crnt Salary Grade

$30,242
$48,459
$32,481
$83,148
$42,794
$67,267
$50,995
$54,063
$31,563
$31,697
$76,087
$31,708
$31,742
$10,400
$10,400
$50,504
$52,141
$47,399

530
551
530
556
550
536
550
551
530
530
556
530
530
703
703
550
536
535

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

November 8, 2021

New Dept

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Tax Assessor

Child Abuse Task Force
Sheriff's Office
Information Tech Services
Jail Operations

Dispatch

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

County Clerk Records
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations
Information Tech Services
Information Tech Services

Dept #
3101
5001
3101
5110
5001
0601
5030
5003
3101
3101
5001
3101
3101
0840
5001
5030
0601
0601

New Title

Account/Office Clerk
Deputy Sheriff- Recruit
Title Specialist - NTTA
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff
Audio/Visual Administrator
Jail Sergeant

Assistant Communications Supv

Title Specialist

Title Specialist

Deputy Sheriff

Vehicle Registration Clerk IT
Vehicle Registration Clerk IT
Preservation Assistant PT
Crim Justice Info Spec

Jail Sergeant

Audio/Visual Specialist
Network Support Specialist

New Salary

$34,990
$57,908
$35,730
$83,148
$62,061
$73,994
$62,061
$59,469
$34,990
$34,990
$76,087
$33,293
$33,329
$15,600
$34,990
$62,061
$52,141
$49,769

Grade

532
555
532
556
556
513
556
553
532
532
556
531
531
707
532
556
536
536

Min?
YES
YES

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES

% chg

16%
19%
10%
0%
45%
10%
22%
10%
11%
10%
0%
5%
5%
50%
236%
23%
0%
5%

Eff Date
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021

Notes

HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Lateral
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Lateral
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion
HR Preapproval, Promotion



