COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

November 8, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Brandi Clark	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$34,990	532	YES	16%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Christine Leckie	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$48,459	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff- Recruit	\$57,908	555	YES	19%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Jamie Whetstone	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$32,481	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist - NTTA	\$35,730	532		10%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Jason Evans	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$83,148	556	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Deputy Sheriff	\$83,148	556		0%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Lateral
Jessica James	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,794	550	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$62,061	556	YES	45%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
John Daniels	Information Tech Services	0601	Network Support Specialist	\$67,267	536	Information Tech Services	0601	Audio/Visual Administrator	\$73,994	513		10%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Joseph Seagren	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$50,995	550	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,061	556	YES	22%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Laura Saulters	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$54,063	551	Dispatch	5003	Assistant Communications Supv	\$59,469	553		10%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Linda Parker	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,563	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$34,990	532	YES	11%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Maria Medina	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,697	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$34,990	532	YES	10%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Olivia Penson	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Deputy Sheriff	\$76,087	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$76,087	556		0%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Lateral
Shawn Lyons	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$31,708	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$33,293	531		5%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Sonya Turner	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$31,742	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$33,329	531		5%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Stacy Sullivan	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10,400	703	County Clerk Records	0840	Preservation Assistant PT	\$15,600	707	YES	50%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Virginia Simpson	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10,400	703	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$34,990	532	YES	236%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Zackery Elder	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$50,504	550	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,061	556	YES	23%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Daniel Ragusa	Information Tech Services	0601	Network Support Specialist	\$52,141	536	Information Tech Services	0601	Audio/Visual Specialist	\$52,141	536		0%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion
Lucero Rodriguez	Information Tech Services	0601	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$47,399	535	Information Tech Services	0601	Network Support Specialist	\$49,769	536		5%	11/1/2021	HR Preapproval, Promotion